

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Application for Permit to Meeters
Application for 1. 0. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Issued 7/
//// 19 5/
Portiana, Passa
The City Electrician, Portland, Maine:  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  Owner's Name and Address  Contractor's Name and Address  Location / 12 Corricle  Use of Building  Number of Families  Number of Families  Apartments  Stores  Number of Stories  Number of Stories  Number of Wiring: New Work  Additions  Description of Wiring: New Work  Pipe  Cable  Metal Molding  Light Circuits  Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet)  Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet)  Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet)  Motors  Motors  Phase  H. P. Amps  Volts  Starter  H. P. Amps  Commercial (Oil)  No. Motors  Phase  H. P.  Commercial (Oil)  No. Motors  Phase
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges  Elec. Heaters  Watts  Watts  Fater Cabinets of Panels
Traite)
Air Conditioners (No. Units)
will commence Ap. 19 Ready to total in
Amount of Fee \$ 2 Signed of m I Shalluck
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
SF RVICE METER GROUND
REMARKS:
REMARKS: INSPECTED BY Duffe (OVER)
) High sector

C# 28

.... WE BEST WITH INK

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT ISSUED OLO24 OCT 18 1966

Portland, Maine, October. 12, 1966.

CITY of population

- · · · · ·			1
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.		Live on borner call	ioment in accord-
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to instantion that I came of Maine, the Building Code of the City	ll the following heating,	cooking or power equi- llowing specifications:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Location .182 Capisic St Use of Buildi	ng Dwelling	C4	Existing
Location 182 Capisic St	ston, 182 Capisic.	Tolonhous	
Name and address of owner of appliance Michael Johns Installer's name and address	2.Presumpscot St.	Telephone .	
Ganeral Desi	ription of Work		
To install oil-fired forced hot water heating	tom in place:	of oil-fired war	n air heat
	R POWER BOILER		
		or beneath (	
I William Of Gulderies many approve	77:1 of 411	AI	<b>-</b>
TI SO, HOW I SECTION.	.t	112CP	1.0
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of applications of smoke pipe	iance 41 Fror	n sides or back ot app	nance 31
From top of smoke pipe	o same flue none	*** ** > **** *** *** ** **	
Size of chimney flue8x8 Other connections t	, Rateu ma	ximum demand per ho	,
If gas fired, how vented?	re proper and safe combu	stion? yes	atories? yes
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to mean			***
Name and type of burner	IL BURNER	b underwriters' labor	atories?. yes
Name and type of burner Columbia	Labelled	by underwriters as to	nk? , botton
Name and type of burner Columbia  Will operator be always in attendance? Does	oil supply line feed tro	m tob or norrow or m	***************************************
Will operator be always in attendance? . Does  Type of floor beneath burner concrete	Size of vent pipe	existing	**************************************
Type of floor beneath burner concrete	Number and capa	city of tanks BALS	OTIE
Location of oil storage basement  Low water shut off			
Low water shut off	es How many tanl	s enclosed?	
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? . You Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace	burners none .		
Total capacity of any existing storage	KING APPLIANCE		
	e to market day	floor surface or beneat	h?
Location of appliance  If so, how protected?	Height	of Legs, if any	** *** * * * *
If so, how protected?		l from top of appliance	? ·
Skirting at bottom of appliance?	4.1	From top of smoke	pipe name en e
From front of appliance From sides a	nd pack		
Size of chimney flue Other connection	. 13	Forced or grav	ity?
Size of chimney flue	ow ventcut .	maximum demand per	hour
······ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1) 44444		
If gas fired, how vented:	PMENT OR SPECIA	L INFORMATION	_ =
HLIGOD22-III.			
empressed blick-section between the companies and a contract of the contract o		* ** 1 ( * ******* ** ***	at as as mer rat and at hand reliance
to 4. when a security that a a shight broughters on the contract of the second security of the second secon		****** * ******* ******* **	· is see comments confirmation
e dat gal gallergregering in her orders wered propositionalist to the second data being data		1 170 0 844 682087 0 0 0 1056522 007	a me e tane amora alignation level de la
pagger titles o qualif decompanished little of a quadratur o little between course	144 & 7 ECT 41		in man some
\$2005.00 \$1.000 \$1.000 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$2.00 \$4.00 \$2.00 \$4.00 \$2.00 \$	. 1/ 100/ 41 414 41 7 7		
Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 . (\$2.00 for one l	a \$1.00 additi	onal for each additio	nal heater, etc., in same
Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 . (\$200 for one I	leater, etc., orms		- 1
building at same time.)			
-	-		FR ( )
APPROVED:	Will there be in cl	arge of the above wo	rk a person competent to
OK 10-12-46 M	see that the State	and City requiremen	ts pertaining thereto are
monority and and anti-	observed?yes		+ -
propositions details the end of the training amount to institute to the	Appetiton in	Pallotta Oil Co	)•
		Aum -	ئے دا
	taller By: 0 = eu	Walletin	1 A
cs soo Signature of Ins	taller by	· ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
INSPECTION COPY	17	چ چاھتے ج	₹. <del>E</del> ERY

:- -

1 2

	NOTES		Location Owner Owner Date of Approve
			Location // Owner // Owner // Approved //
		(1) (1) P - (1)	
	***		
		· .	101012
		-	El William
	<u>а</u> ,		
	S. R.		19 18 8:
	0.1.	i i i	2 3 9 0
l/ <del>-4</del>			101 101
2 0	ico Mixing Valve.	}	3'
ر ایک	" Releif Trabal.		
, <del></del>	V		-
	,		**************************************
		<del></del>	<del></del>
	<del>-/-\</del>		·
*****			
			<del></del>
		*	
			<del></del>
			<del>_</del>
			<del>-</del> -
,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
***			
4			**** *********************************

	PERM	CT TI	INSTALL PLUMBING		
•	Addir	ess 10	donisio Street	PERMIT NU	MBER 16689
Date		r o: Bldg	3,132,1412	··	
Issueu 10/12/66				ten	
Portland Plumbing Inspector		er's Addr	ess. 152 Capisic Atree	t	
,	Plum	oer: Ge:	cald J. Pattotta		10/12/66
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	NEW	REP'L		NO.	FEE
App. First Insp.			SINKS		
10/12/11		1	LAVATORI S		
Date / 10/66		1	TOILETS		
By I Thoritomassi	l		BATH TUBS		
	-		SHOWERS		
App. Final/Insp.		T	DRAINS FLOOR	SURFACE	
Date OCT 17 1966 ERNOLD R. GUODWI		<u> </u>	HOT WATER TANKS		
Ву снике решиния инврестоя			TANKLESS WATER HEAT	TERS	
=			GARBAGE DISPOSALS		
Type of Bldg.			SEPTIC TANKS		
Commercial			HOUSE SEWERS		
Residential			ROOF LEADERS		
☐ Single		1	AUTOMATIC WASHERS		
☐ Multi Family	i <del></del>	1	DISHWASHERS	<del></del>	<del></del>
☐ New Construction	l <del></del>	1	OTHER	<del></del>	<del></del>
Remodeling			TANKIESS COIL		1 2.00
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	TOTAL	

Building and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

			Permit No.	2-93
_		Post- 1 ve	Issued /0//	2/66
To the City Elect	trician, Portland, Maine:	Portland, Maine	OUT. 12	, 19.66
tric current, in ac and the following (7 Owner's Name and	med hereby applies for a per cordance with the laws of A specifications:  This form must be completed Address Michael John and Address PALLOTTA APISIC ST.	ely filled out — Minum Instan 182 CAP OIL Co. Por Use of Building d	and the City	ducting elector Portland,
Description of Wir	es / Apartments	Stores Additions	Number of Stories Alterations	2
Miscell Transformers Will commence	Added Thase S H. F Domestic (Oil) Commercial (Oil) Electric Heat (No. of Roo Ranges Watts Heaters Watts Air Conditioners (No.  19 Ready to cov	Fluor, or Strip derground No. Total Amps No. Motors F No. Motors F oms) Brand Feed Extra Cab	g Molding (No. of fe Plug Circuits Lighting (No. feet) of Wires Siz No. Meters Volts // O Starte Phase H.P. Phase H.P. Is (Size and No.) sinets or Panels gns (No. Units) Inspection	z <b>e</b>
	DO NOT INDICA		er our	
SERVICE VISITS: 1	METER 2 3 8 9	GROU  4  5	JND 6	<del></del>
EMARKS:	y	10 11	12	•
<b>203</b>	I	INSPECTED BY	" Huby	(OVER)

134

# APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED MAY 22 1958

Amendment No....#1 ....

Portland, Maine, May 19, 1958

Ally of Pany 19

SX SEE	Booland, Maine,		toma combrised
	Portland, Maine,		ng or structure comes of
FX 5 6	MATNE	wing to the builds	Zoning Oramunes
XX XX	PORTLAND, MALLE	27 vertaining Litting Code	and Louis
ALL PARTY	-on OR BUILDINGS, The Permit No. 30/	Maine, the Bulluing checif	ications:
THE THEFE	CTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAIN 58/5 signed hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 58/5 application in accordance with the Laws of the State of its application in accordance with the Laws of the State of its application, and specifications, if any, submitted herewith reland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith Capielle Street	the following speed	Thick No
To the Tive-	herewith	and the la	Disc rive
E me wader	signed never accordance with submitted not	war wire Limits! "	4 1-070 - 11 11015199919
- Tue mina	abolication in a specifications, 17 and	Mituu z	Telephone "
in the organic	aland blans and specific	_t = Stra	A Tomos
City of Fo	Thereo, I geneet, " 100 Cath	FBJC PARM.	Telephone " , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
THE CHAT	Capible .MAA.		Lane 3 4 4 mm
C. T. amtinti	signed hereby applies for amendment of the State application in accordance with the Laws of the State application in accordance with the Laws of the State Priland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith trilliand, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith the Capital Applications and specifications, if any, submitted herewith the Laws of the State Priland, submitted herewith the Laws of	*************	Telephone ""
- LOCALO	address	a theon Rda	of sheets
mer's name	t all address Co.s.	42 .Automatic	No. No. or con-
Owner	anddress construction	Plans me	a!lias o
a r been a nam	e and additional Monte Light Contract		No. tamines
#! TESSEC	and address	14.14	e milies management
2 Contra 101 S	riland, plans and specific construction Co., lead address e and address name and address . Konta Construction Co.,		No. tamines
Conne	44 4 48 4 4944 ERICA CONT.		200000
💆 🏗 ishitect 👑	And their annual in a	A second second	Aditional 1ee
Sa Michigan C	t building		
the commercial u	se of buttons		
7. Mohooon	A TOTAL PROPERTY AND A TOTAL P	. 177	•
See that use	le: Capible  e a. address e and address name and address  Konte Construction Co., se of building 2 car garage cost of work  Description of Prope	used Morr	
Last use	- s work	A=-	
Tancessed	COST OF MO Description		
Inc. case-	<del>-</del>	·	

To demolish existing li story frame garage (former barn)

Rec'd, from Health Depti

Gradication letter Seal 0/19/08 Monte Construction Co. Details of New Work .. Height average grade to highest point of roof ...... .... earth or rock? ...... Is any plumbing involved in this work? solid or filled land? Height average grade to top of plate --... cellar . ... . ... Thickness .. ...... .. No. stories . bottom . . Thickness, top Size, front ..... depth of lining Material of foundation Dressed or full size? . . . Material of underpinning ... Rise per foot No. of chimneys . . . . . . . . . . . Material of chimneys Kind of roof . .... ..... Size . ... Max. on centers . ..... Framirg lumber-Kind . ..... Girt or ledger board? Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Corner posts ..... Sills , 2nd . . . . , 3rd . . . . . . , roof Monte Construction Co. , 3rd . . . . . Joists and rafters: , 2nd · · · · 1st floor .... On centers: 1st floor Signature of Owner By: Maximum span: Approved: Approved:

INSPECTION COPY C5.105

#### CITÉ OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

may 19, 1958

Mrs. Jennie Johnston 182 Capisic St.

Dear Krs. Johnston:

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building or portion of building at 182 Capisic Street it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this department.

Section & of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a building or structure shall le issued by the Building Inspector until and unless provisions for redent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department.

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed.

Very truly yours,

Wanew

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

WMcD/H

Eradication of this building has been completed.

37/20/58 OK Christian.

Edwardertely

#### AP-182 Capisic Street

May 12, 1958

Mrs. Jennie Johnston 182 Capinio Street on to: Monte Comst. Co. Inc.

Dear Mrs. Johnston:

Building permit for construction of a two-car wood frame garage 22 feet by 36 feet is issued herewith to your contractor subject to the following conditions:

- A separate permit or an amondment to the permit new being issued is to be secured for demolition of the existing building partially destroyed by fire.
- 2. It is not lawful under the Zoning Ordinance to park or store on the premises more than three motor vehicles, of which only one may be a examercial motor vehicle of not more than 2½ tons gross vehicle weight. Permit is issued on the basis of compliance with this requirement of the Ordinance.
- 3. Use of the building is limited by the Zening Ordinance to uses ordinarily considered incidental or accessory to the dwelling on the let, such as strange of motor vehicles, garden tools, household equipment, screens and storm windows and the like, and permit is issued on the basis of compliance with this requirement.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears
Deputy Inspector of Buildings

MS/jg

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT 1. In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? Mrs. Junie Columbia If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?\_ 4. What is to be maximum projection or overhang of caves or drip?\_ 5. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and other projections? porches and other projections?\_\_ 6. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?\_\_\_ 7. Do you understand in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made? \_

### R3 RESIDENCE ZONÈ



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

lass of Building or Type of Structure Third Class
Portland Maine

May 5, 1958

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE		
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect after in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Aspecifications, if any submitted becamily and the following the state of the		wing building structure equipment of the City of Portland blane and
specif	ncations: 🥞 📜	The state of the s
	Within Fire Limits	Dist. No.
Owner's nar:e and address <u>Hrs. Jennié Johnston</u> , Lessee's name and address	182 capisic St.	Telephone
Lessee's name and address	C- T (2 A B-	Telephone -
Contractor's name and address Monte Construction (	oo,inc.42 Anson Rd.	Tèlephone 3-6672
	ficationsPlans	year No. of sheets 1
Proposed use of building 2-car frame garage  Last use	······································	No. families,
	-	No. families
Material No. stories 1 Heat  Other building	_Style of roof	
Other buildings on same lotDwelling Estimated cost \$ 2000.00		32:-22:-2:
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	4 87 mm 4	Fee \$ 5.00
General Description	on of New Work	
To construct 2-car frame garage 22' x 36	6t	***
		- <del>*</del> , ,
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		5
		· · · · · · · · ·
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	New Work s any electrical work involved	in this work?
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  1 th 8!  Height  Size front  22!  depth  36!  No arrive  1	s any electrical work involved ht average grade to highest p	cint of roof 141
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  1 th 8!  Height  Size front  22!  depth  36!  No arrive  1	s any electrical work involved ht average grade to highest p	cint of roof 141
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  1 th 8!  Height  Size front  22!  depth  36!  No arrive  1	s any electrical work involved ht average grade to highest p	cint of roof 141
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22 <sup>1</sup> depth  36 <sup>1</sup> No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  concrete slab 6 <sup>11</sup> Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Height average grade to top of plate  18 <sup>11</sup> 18 <sup>12</sup> 18 <sup>13</sup> 18 <sup>14</sup> 18 <sup>15</sup> 18 <sup>16</sup> 18 <sup>16</sup> 18 <sup>17</sup> 18 <sup>17</sup> 18 <sup>18</sup>	s any electrical work involved ht average grade to highest p olid or filled land? solid  ppbottom ight	cint of roof 14 cearth  carth or rock? earth  cellar
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is  Height average grade to top of plate 1±± 8!	s any electrical work involved ht average grade to highest p olid or filled land? solid op bottom ight ? loof covering Asphalt C	cint of roof L4*  — earth or rock? earth  cellar — Chickness Lass C Ung. Lab.
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	s any electrical work involved ht average grade to highest p olid or filled land? solid opbottom ight? loof covering Asphalt C of lining Kind o	cint of roof L4'  — earth or rock? earth  cellar Chickness lass C Una.Lab.
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	s any electrical work involved ht average grade to highest p bolid or filled land? solid  pp bottom light Asphalt C f lining Kind o  pressed or full size? dra:	cint of roof L4'  —earth or rock? earth  cellar
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	s any electrical work involved ht average grade to highest p olid or filled land? solid  op bottom ight ?  toof covering Asphalt 0; f lining Kind o pressed or full size? dres ard?	cint of roof L4'  carth or rock? carth  cellar  Chickness Lass C Una. Lab.  I heat fuel seed  Size
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	s any electrical work involved ht average grade to highest p olid or filled land? solid  op bottom ight ?  toof covering Asphalt 0; f lining Kind o pressed or full size? dres ard?	cint of roof L4'  carth or rock? carth  cellar  Chickness Lass C Una. Lab.  I heat fuel seed  Size
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22 <sup>†</sup> depth  36 <sup>†</sup> No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  Concrete slab 6 <sup>†</sup> Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Kind of roof  pitch Rise per foot  7 <sup>††</sup> R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Framing lumber—Kind  hemlock  Corner posts  4x6  Sills  4x6  Girt or ledger boa  Girders  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24 <sup>*</sup> O. C. Be	s any electrical work involved ht average grade to highest p bolid or filled land? solid  pp bottom light Asphalt C flining Kind o  pressed or full size? draw ard? Size  ridging in every floor and fla	cint of roof 14  carth or rock? earth  cellar  Chickness Lass C Una. Lab.  I heat fuel  Size  Max. on centers
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22 <sup>1</sup> depth  36 <sup>1</sup> No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  Concrete slab 6 <sup>11</sup> Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Kind of roof  Pitch  Rise per foot  7 <sup>11</sup> R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Framing lumber—Kind  hemlock  Corner posts  LX6  Sills  Sills  LX6  Girt or ledger boa  Girders  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24 <sup>11</sup> O. C. Ba  Joists and rafters:  Ist floor  Concrete  2nd	s any electrical work involved that average grade to highest p colid or filled land? solid cop bottom ght	cent of roof 14 carth cearth or rock? earth cellar cellar Chickness lass C Una Lab.  f heat fuel seed  Size Max. on centers troof span over 8 feet.
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front 22 <sup>1</sup> depth 36 <sup>1</sup> No. stories 1 so  Material of foundation concrete slab 6 <sup>11</sup> Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Height average grade to top of plate  Material of foundation concrete slab 6 <sup>11</sup> Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Height average grade to top of plate  Rise per foot 7 <sup>11</sup> R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  On center posts  Material of chimneys  On center posts  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24 <sup>10</sup> O. C. Ba  Joists and rafters:  Ist floor  Concrete  1st floor  1at floor	s any electrical work involved that average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid opp bottom bottom light Asphalt Cloof covering Asphalt Cloof covering Kind of lining Kind of lining Size cridging in every floor and flated and sold are sold are sold and sold are sold	cent of roof 14:  cent of roof 24:  cellar Chickness lass G Ung. Lab.  f heat fuel seed  Size Max. on centers  t roof span over 8 feet.  roof 2x8  roof 18!!
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front 22 <sup>1</sup> depth 36 <sup>1</sup> No. stories 1 so  Material of foundation concrete slab 6 <sup>11</sup> Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Height average grade to top of plate  Material of foundation concrete slab 6 <sup>11</sup> Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Height average grade to top of plate  Rise per foot 7 <sup>11</sup> R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  On center posts  Material of chimneys  On center posts  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24 <sup>10</sup> O. C. Ba  Joists and rafters:  Ist floor  Concrete  1st floor  1at floor	s any electrical work involved that average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid opp bottom bottom light Asphalt Cloof covering Asphalt Cloof covering Kind of lining Kind of lining Size cridging in every floor and flated and sold are sold are sold and sold are sold	cent of roof 14:  cent of roof 24:  cellar Chickness lass G Ung. Lab.  f heat fuel seed  Size Max. on centers  t roof span over 8 feet.  roof 2x8  roof 18!!
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front 22 <sup>1</sup> depth 36 <sup>1</sup> No. stories 1 so  Material of foundation concrete slab 6" Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Kind of roof pitch  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Framing lumber—Kind hemlock  Corner posts 4x6  Sills 4x6  Girt or ledger boa  Girdera  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O. C. Bu  Joists and rafters:  1st floor  Concrete  2nd  Maximum span:  1st floor  2nd  Maximum span:	s any electrical work involved that average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid op bottom bottom light Asphalt Classification of lining Kind on the land? Size side in every floor and flamp in the land of land? Size side in every floor and flamp in the land of land? Size side in every floor and flamp in the land of land side in every floor and flamp in the land of land side in every floor and flamp in the land of land side in every floor and flamp in the land of land side in every floor and flamp in the land of land side in the la	cent of roof 14:  cent of roof 24:  cellar Chickness lass G Ung. Lab.  f heat fuel seed  Size Max. on centers  t roof span over 8 feet.  roof 2x8  roof 18!!
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22 <sup>1</sup> depth  36 <sup>1</sup> No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  Concrete slab 6"  Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Kind of roof  Pitch  Rise per foot  7"  R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Framing lumber—Kind  hemlock  Corner posts  LX6  Sills  Sills  LX6  Girt or ledger boa  Girdera  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O. C. Bo  Joists and rafters:  Ist floor  Concrete  1st floor  Anaximum span:  Ist floor  Jond  Maximum span:  Ist floor  Jond  Jond  Ist Gar	s any electrical work involved that average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid op bottom bottom light Solid of covering Asphalt Confining Kind on the second or full size? dreseard? Size ridging in every floor and fla 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 5rd 6rd flagger floor and flagger floor	cent of roof 14'  cearth or rock? earth  cellar  Chickness Lass C Una. Lab.  f heat fuel  sseed  Size  Max. on centers  t roof span over 8 feet.  2x8  , roof 2x8  , roof 2x8  , roof 2x 11'  height?
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22¹ depth  36¹ No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  concrete slab 6"  Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Kind of roof  Pitch  Rise per foot  7"  R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Framing lumber—Kind  hemlock  Corner posts  4x6  Sills  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions)  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions)  2x4-24"  O. C. Ba  Joists and rafters:  1st floor  Concrete  2nd  Maximum span:  1st floor  Anximum span:  1st floor  Anximum span:  1st floor  Concrete  Anximum span:  It a Ga  No. cars now accommodated on same lot.  Anximum span:  It a Ga  No. cars now accommodated on same lot.  Anximum span:	s any electrical work involved that average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid opposition bottom bottom light Asphalt C. solid of covering Asphalt C. solid of covering Size C. solid or full size? drest ard? Size cidging in every floor and fla 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 2.	ceit of roof 14'  cearth or rock? earth  ceilar  Chickness Lass C Una Lab,  I heat fuel seed  Size  Max. on centers  t roof span over 8 feet.  7 roof 18"  1 roof 22 11'  height?
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22¹ depth  36¹ No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  concrete slab 6"  Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Height  Kind of roof  Pltch  Rise per foot  7"  R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  On concrete slab 6"  Material of underpinning  Height  Kind of roof  Pltch  Rise per foot  7"  R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  On centers  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x424" O. C. Bo  Joists and rafters:  Ist floor  Concrete  1st floor  Concrete  Naximum span:  Ist floor  Concrete  1st floor  Concrete  1st floor  Concrete  R  No. cars now accommodated on same lot  Un, to be accommod  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to one story building with mason of the same lot  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to one story building with mason of the same lot  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to one story building with minor repairs to one story buildin	s any electrical work involved that average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid opposition bottom bottom bottom sight Asphalt Cloof covering Asphalt Cloof covering Kind of lining Kind of land? Size cridging in every floor and fla 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 4rage lated 2 number commercial care habitually stored in the policy solid land.	ceit of roof 14'  cearth or rock? earth  ceilar  Chickness Lass C Una Lab,  I heat fuel seed  Size  Max. on centers  t roof span over 8 feet.  7 roof 18"  7 roof 22 11'  height?  cars to be accommodated 0 proposed building? 0
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22¹ depth  36¹ No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  concrete slab 6"  Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Height  Kind of roof  Pltch  Rise per foot  7"  R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  On concrete slab  Sills  Ax6  Girt or ledger boa  Girdera  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O. C. Boa  Joists and rafters:  Ist floor  Concrete  1st floor  Concrete  R  No. cars now accommodated on same lot  On cars now accommodated on same lot  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to one of the story building with mason of the story building repairing be done other than minor repairs to one of the story building with mason of the story building repairing be done other than minor repairs to one of the story building with mason of the story building repairing be done other than minor repairs to one of the story building with minor	s any electrical work involved that average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid opp bottom bottom light Asphalit of the foliation of lining Kind of lining Kind of lining Kind of lining Size dressed or full size?	cent of roof 14 carth cearth or rock? carth cellar Chickness lass C Und. Lab.  I heat fuel seed Size Max. on centers 2x8 coof 18" coof 18" coof 22 11' height? cars to be accommodated oproposed building?
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22¹  depth  36¹  No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  concrete slab 6¹¹  Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Height average grade to top of plate  Material of foundation  Concrete slab 6¹¹  Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Height average grade to top of plate  Rise per foot  7¹¹  R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  On centers  Sills  Ax6  Girt or ledger boa  Girders  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24¹ O. C. Ba  Joists and rafters:  1st floor  On centers:  1st floor  2nd  Maximum span:  Ist floor  2nd  Maximum span:  Ist floor  2nd  Maximum span:  Ist floor  2nd  Mill automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to one of the plate	s any electrical work involved the average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid pop bottom bottom light Aspha'lt Coof covering Aspha'lt Coof covering Kind o pressed or full size? dreseard? Size cridging in every floor and flated 3 and 3 a	ceit of roof 14  cearth or rock? earth  ceilar  Chickness Lass C Una. Lab,  I heat fuel seed  Size  Max. on centers  t roof span over 8 feet.  roof 18"  roof 22 11!  height?  cars to be accommodated 0  proposed building? 0
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22¹ depth  36¹ No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  Concrete slab 6"  Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Kind of roof  Pitch  Rise per foot  7"  R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Framing lumber—Kind hemlock  Corner posts  Ax6  Sills  Ax6  Girt or ledger boa  Girdera  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O. C. Ba  Joists and rafters:  Ist floor  Concrete  2nd  Maximum span:  Ist floor  Aximum span:  Ist floor  Concrete  2nd  No. cars now accommodated on same lot  No. cars now accommodated on same lot  ROVED:  Will work  Will ther	s any electrical work involved that average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid op bottom bottom bottom Sight Solid of highest polid or filled land? solid op bottom Sight Solid or filling Kind on the second of land of sight Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Size	ceilar cearth or rock? cearth ceilar ceilar chickness lass C Una. Lab.  f heat fuel seed  Size X8  Thoof span over 8 feet.  The seed commodated of the seed cere to be accommodated of the seed cere on a public street? The seed cere to competent to the seed cearth or rock?
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22¹ depth  36¹ No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  Concrete slab 6"  Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Kind of roof  Pitch  Rise per foot  7"  R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Framing lumber—Kind hemlock  Corner posts  Ax6  Sills  Ax6  Girt or ledger boa  Girdera  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O. C. Ba  Joists and rafters:  Ist floor  Concrete  2nd  Maximum span:  Ist floor  Aximum span:  Ist floor  Concrete  2nd  No. cars now accommodated on same lot  No. cars now accommodated on same lot  ROVED:  Will work  Will ther	s any electrical work involved that average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid op bottom bottom bottom Sight Solid of highest polid or filled land? solid op bottom Sight Solid or filling Kind on the second of land of sight Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Size	ceilar cearth or rock? cearth ceilar ceilar chickness lass C Una. Lab.  f heat fuel seed  Size X8  Thoof span over 8 feet.  The seed commodated of the seed cere to be accommodated of the seed cere on a public street? The seed cere to competent to the seed cearth or rock?
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22¹ depth  36¹ No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  Concrete slab 6"  Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Kind of roof  Pitch  Rise per foot  7"  R  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  On chimneys  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O. C. Ba  Joists and rafters:  Ist floor  On centers:  Ist floor  Aximum span:  If a Ga  No. cars now accommodated on same lot 0, to be accommod  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to of  R  Will work  Will ther  see that  observedi	s any electrical work involved the average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid opposition bottom bottom bottom bottom sight and solid opposition with a solid opposition bottom bottom bottom bottom bottom bottom bottom sight and solid sight and s	ceit of roof 14  cearth or rock? earth  ceilar  Chickness Lass C Una. Lab,  I heat fuel seed  Size  Max. on centers  t roof span over 8 feet.  roof 18"  roof 22 11!  height?  cars to be accommodated 0  proposed building? 0
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22¹ depth  36¹ No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  concrete slab 6"  Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Kind of roof  Pitch  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Framing lumber—Kind  hemlock  Corner posts  4x6  Sills  4x6  Girt or ledger boa  Girders  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O. C. Ba  Joists and rafters:  1st floor  Concrete  2nd  Maximum span:  1st floor  Anximum span:  1st floor  2nd  Maximum span:  If a Ga  No. cars now accommodated on same lot. Q., to be accommod  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to of  ROVED:  Will work  Will ther  see that  observedi	s any electrical work involved the average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid op bottom bottom bottom light Asphalt C. Roof covering Asphalt C. Roof covering Asphalt C. Roof covering Size drad? Size ridging in every floor and fla 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd Roof care habitually stored in the policy of the state and City require the State and City require 2 yea Jennie Johnston	ceit of roof 14  cearth or rock? earth  ceilar  Chickness Lass C Una Lab,  f heat fuel seed  Size  Max. on centers  t roof span over 8 feet.  2x8  roof 18"  roof 22 111  height?  cars to be accommodated 0  proposed building? 0  work a person competent to ments pertaining thereto are
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  22¹ depth  36¹ No. stories  1 so  Material of foundation  concrete slab 6"  Thickness, to  Material of underpinning  Kind of roof  Pitch  No. of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Material of chimneys  Framing lumber—Kind  hemlock  Corner posts  4x6  Sills  4x6  Girt or ledger boa  Girders  Size  Columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O. C. Ba  Joists and rafters:  1st floor  Concrete  2nd  Maximum span:  1st floor  Anximum span:  1st floor  2nd  Maximum span:  If a Ga  No. cars now accommodated on same lot. Q., to be accommod  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to of  ROVED:  Will work  Will ther  see that  observedi	s any electrical work involved the average grade to highest polid or filled land? solid opposition bottom bottom bottom bottom sight and solid opposition with a solid opposition bottom bottom bottom bottom bottom bottom bottom sight and solid sight and s	ceit of roof 14  cearth or rock? earth  ceilar  Chickness Lass C Una Lab,  f heat fuel seed  Size  Max. on centers  t roof span over 8 feet.  2x8  roof 18"  roof 22 111  height?  cars to be accommodated 0  proposed building? 0  work a person competent to ments pertaining thereto are

F.M.

	NOTES  5-9-58 Stake out Ok. MJC.  Old rear 2 car barn to be removed. 9070 burnt  6-6-58 Stab boured
	6-6-58 Stab boured  Framing just starting @  7-3-58 Framing well along @  7-23-68 Framid OK  Dom. old barn not din!  7-31-58 Jame @ AR
	9-20-58 1. @  9-25-58 1. @  9-25-58 1. @  9-24-58 To remove childrens plophouse 6'18' behind garage  9-29-58 Not done (12'
	11-25-58 Garage comficted AD  11-25-58  Dem. of barn net done  12-10-58 1
·	
The state of the s	

n E

THE TOWN

- X.



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure \_\_\_\_\_Third Class Portland, Maine, January 10, 1955

t至000kly

PERMIT ISSUED

CHY of LEER AND

in accordance with the Laws of the Slate of Maine, the Buildin specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specification 182 Capisic Street  Owner's name and address Jennie & Joseph Johnston Lessee's name and address	TEPAN demolish in Wall the following building structure equipment g Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and ifications:
Location 182 Capisic Street  Owner's name and address Jennie & Joseph Johnsto  Lessee's name and address	pcations:
Owner's name and address Jennie & Joseph Johnsto	tattat for the contract to the No.
Lescre's name and address	Within Fire Limits? Dist. No. 3-1568
Lessee's name and address	1. 102 daplate but lelephone
	Telephone
Contractor's name and addressowner	Telephone
Architect Spec	ificationsNo. of sheets
Proposed use of building	No. families
Last use barn	No. families
Material No. stories 1 Heat Heat	Style of roofRoofing
Other buildings on same lot	Fee \$ 1.00
Estimated cost \$	
General Descript	ion of New Work
To demolish bern approximately 20'x20'	Sam   Double
House	Goreje!
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISS	of healing apparatus which is ve taken out separately by and in UED TO owner  [New Work]
Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front.  No. stories	Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Material of foundation Thickness	s, topbottomcellar
Material of underpinning	Height Thickness
Wind of roof Rise per foot	Roof covering
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys	of lining Kind of heat iuel
Framing lumber—Kind	Dressed or full size?
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledge	r board? Size
Girders Size Columns under gird	ers Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O.	C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	nd, 3rd, roof
On centers: 1st floor	2nd, 3rd, roof
Maximum enon: 1st floor	nd, 3rd, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wa	lls?height?
M :	Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated on same lot.	nmodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repair	rs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
	Miscellaneous
	il work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
PPROVED:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PPROVED:	there he in charge of the above work a person competent t
Wi	If there be in charge of the above work a person competent that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are yes
Wi	that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto as yes  Joseph Johnson
Wisecob	that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto mereved?
Wisecob	that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto as yes

NOTES Cert, of Occupancy issued taking Out-Notice rm Check Notice The same of the sa

### City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals -ZONING-

October 29,

To the Board of Appeals:

, who is the Your appellant, Joseph Johnston , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals property at 182 Capisade Street of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

ing permits to authorize changing two former barns to poultry houses at pisic Street are not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because poultry are not allowable uses of buildings or premises in the Residence C. Zone this property is located, according to Section 10A of the Ordinance.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows: Ar exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpos? of the Zoning Ordinance.

After public hearing held on the the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is not necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can not be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may

in this specific case.

DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 1952

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF JOSEPH JOHNSTON AT 182 CAPISIC STREET

Public hearing on above appeal was held before the BOARD OF APPEALS.

Borra of /ppcals

VOTE

Municipal Officers

H. MERRILL LUTHE ROBERT L. GETCHELL HELEN C. FROST WILLIAM H. O'BRION EDWARD T. COLLEY



Record of Hearing: OPPOSED: Andrew Smolen, 155 Capisic Street
George J. Barkor, Jr., 198 Capisic Street
Mrs. George Howe, 172 Capasic Street
Mrs. Stanton E. Cloutier, 173 Capisic Street

24 others present

Letters in file.

november 14, 1952 Board of Cypeale Portland, Mairie Il Merrill Buthe Chairman Dear Sir: The are opposed to the establish. whent of parilley houses as proposed since eve believe property values well drap if this happens yours very truly, Margaret a. Bullock Fred S. Bullock (by Ma.13)

Portland, Maine

Board of Oppeal
City HuliBartland, Maine
ott: Mr. H. Mevill Juthe

Dear Der:

We living unable to attend the Muting

We living the Proposed Checken yours to be

Concerning the Proposed Checken yours to be

Concerning the Proposed Checken yours to, how.

Ilocated at 182 Cupiese Street, what to, how.

ever, have it known that we do not

ever, have it known that we do not

ever, have it known that we do not

ever, have of such a turinear in this Neighborhood.

Opprove of such a turinear in this Neighborhood.

Opprove of such a turinear in this Pepulation as

licated in now and should be figured as

licated in a and make for a lose pleasant

this section, would make for a lose pleasant

this section, would make for a lose pleasant

would cetumly be live and final Estate

Would cetumly be less balance and in general

would depreciate the whole area.

Charles M. and Melle B. Meserve 162 Caperia St. Pailland, Maine

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

The relationship statement in a state of the Late of t

November 10, 1952

Mr. Joseph Johnston 182 Capisic Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Johnston:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at the City Hall, Portland, Maine on Friday, November 14, 1952 at 10:30 a.m. to hear your appeal under the Zoning Ordinance.

Please be present or be represented at this hearing in support of your appeal.

Very truly your,

H. Merrill Luthe

Chairman

K

M McDonald

AP 182 Capisic Street

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

October 27, 1952

Hr. Joseph Johnston 182 Gapiaic Street Portland, Vaine Copy to Corporation Counsel

1,01

Dear Mr. Johnston:

Building permits to authorize changing two former barns to poultry houses at 182 Capisic Street are not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because poultry houses are not allowable uses of buildings or premises in the Residence C Zone where the property is located, according to Section 10% of the Ordinance applying to such zones.

You have indicated your desire to seek authorization for this change from the Board of Appeals after the usual appeal procedure; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure. If you should desire the decision from the Board of Appeals at the earliest possible date, it would be well for you to file your appeal at the office of Corporation Counsel before the close of business on Thursday, October 30.

To keep the record straight, it appears that one of these forver barns was converted, at least as far as the first story is concerned, to a two-car private garage by a former owner in 1945. It is our belief that both barns many years ago, perhaps as late as 1938, were used for keeping cattle or horses. There is considerable doubt, however, if either of the two barns has been used 'stensively for that purpose continuously since 1946 when the Zoning Ordinance was extensively amended including an amendment which disallowed both cattle barns and poultry in the Residence C Zones.

Your applications make no mention of any prosideal or structural alterations in the buildings. If any sucincemplated, and your appeal should be successful, it will be necessary for you to furnish full details as to the physical or structural changes proposed together with the estimated cost of the changes so that they may be included in the building permit for change of use.

Very truly your,

Warren HcDonalo Inspector of Buildings

WHcD/B

Enc: Outline of appeal procedure

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPLALS

November 4, 1952

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of ipperls will hold a public hearing in the Council Chember, City hell, Portland, Maine on Friday, November, 14, 1952 at 10:30 e. m. Engtern Standard Time to hear the appeal of Joseph Johnston requesting exception to the Zoning Ordinence to authorize changing two former borns to poultry houses at 122 Capisic Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because poultry houses are not allowable uses of buildings or premises in the Posidence C Zone where this property is located, eccording to Section 10/ of the Ordinance.

This permit is taken under Section 19E of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that the Board of apports, by unanimous vote of its memhers, may permit exceptions in specific crees so es to grent reasonable use of property when necessary to avoid confiscation and without substantially dearting from the intent and purpose or the Zoning Ordinance, subject licys to the rule et srid Board shall give due consideration to promotin, public

alth, safety, convenience, and relive, encouraging the most appropriate use of land and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building or use injurious, noxious, offensive or detrimental to a neighborhood, and that it shall prescribe appropriate conditions and sufeguerds in each cree.

All persons interested either for or freinst this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required hy lew.

BOURD OF IPPLIES

H. MIRRILL LUTHE

Che imen

# 

Class of Building or Type of Stri	ucture	o transportation of the second between the second	
	Taine, October		
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLA		The second second second second	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the foll Location 162 Capisic Street	to erect alter repair demo the Building Code and owing specifications:	Zoning Ordinance of th	e City of Portland, plans and
Owner's name and address Joseph Johns	ton, 182 Capi	St.	Dist. No.
Lessee's name and address			Telephone
Contractor's name and address	***************************************		Telephone
Architect	C:6		Telephone
Proposed use of building Foul:	Specincations	Plans	No. of sheets
Last use Ban	en		No. families
Material frame No. stories 13 Heat	C. 1 .		No. families
Other buildings on same lot	Decade the second second	001	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	-twetting and bar	'n	
	Description of Ne	v Work	Fee \$ 1.00
	_	Jeres	•
To change use of barn to poultry he	ouse of	1 pp	
A-4 P (	a	معسيره وسهر	
Refulgis and	·	في عمار بسلستن بسيا	War in the second
	femily	A 12 (1)	<b>が</b> 。
a lud anth	Leva t	المروير فسنملأ	
Gelmilia la	The serve	المروع ومسلكار	رات سري (مستري المستري المستري
0/1/19/2	سرد عوالا	ارا فللمراه وسر	W 11/1 4/13 -
<u>کر</u> ا	VY.	por a	
•	a	ippeal denied	114/52
It is understood that this permit does not include ins	tallation of beating - to	toretured it is a second	
the name of the healing contractor. PERMIT TO	BE ISSUED TO	owner	iken out separately by and in
De	tails of New Wor	k	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any elect	rical work involved in	this work?
neight average grade to top of plate	Height average	grade to highest point	t of roof
Size, front depth No. storie	ssolid or fille	d land?	earth or rock?
Material of foundation	hickness, top	bottomcell	ar
	Height	Thic	kness
Kind of roof	Roof coveri	ng	
No. of chimneys Material of chimne	}= of lining	Kind of he	at fuel
Framing lumber—Kind	Dressed or f	ull size?	
Corner postsSillsGirt (	r ledger board?		Size
Girders Size Columns und	ler girders	Size	Max, on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1	6" O. C. Bridging in	every floor and flat re	of span over 8 feet
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd	3rd	roof
On centers: 1st floor	, 2nd	3rd	roof
Maximum span: 1st floor	2nd	3rd	, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thicknes	s of walls?	The state of the s	hairht?
No. cars now accommodated on same lot to b	If a Gat ze		
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to b	e accommodatedn	umber commercial car	rs to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than mino	r repairs to cars nadifi		
APPROVED:		Miscellaneou	IS
	Will work require of	listurbing of any tree	on a public street?no
	Will there be in c	harge of the above w	ork a person competent to
4-mingunaturus disputation personal properties and the second second second second second second second second	see that the State	and City requireme	ents pertaining thereto are
	observed? yes		O state Fife
		•	

Signature of owner Joseph d. Solinston



## RC) RESIDENCE ZONE PLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

Portland, M	aine, October 20, 1952
, , , ,	SELESTO
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to a accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine,	to erect alter repair demoists it was the following of Portland, plans and the Buikling Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications if any, submuted nerewith and the , or	syriatin Eiro I imits? no Dist. No
Locati v 182 Capisic Screen	ton, 182 Capisic St. Telephone Telephone
Lessee's name and address	Telephone
Contractor's name and address	Specifications Plans Yes No. of sheets No. of amilies
Architectnoultw	house No. families No. families
Last use Name at the Heat	Style of roofRoofing
Other buildings on same lot dwel	lling and proposed poultry house Fee \$ 1.60
Est d cost \$ General	Description of New Work
To change use of barn to poultry	house
	* ,
•	İ
	•
the name of the healing contractor. PERMIT	Devile of New Work
1.2	Is any electrical wc ivolved in this work?
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	HARMI AMELANG GLAGG TO INSTITUTE PARTY
Height average grade to top of plate	solid or filled land? carth or rock?
Size, frontdepth No. s	Tital hottom cellar cellar
1 - 1 - 1 - 1	instraction of Hilling an annual of the Annu
	Cirt on locker 100TO!
Caluma	na stadior (mr/1975 JILU JILU JILU
t t tin- mortitions)	7v4_16" (). C. Bridging in every moor and have see "
	2Π(I
	2nd
4	2nd, 3rd, 1001
Maximum span: 1st floor	ickness of walls?height?
	If a Garage
	, to be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.	n minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
Will automobile repairing he done other tha	Miscellaneous
A DURAVED.	
APPROVED:	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	observed? yes

Signature of owner forget a. Johnston RY



AP 182 Capisic Street

October 27, 1952

Hr. Joseph Johnston 182 Capisic Street Portland, Maine

Copy to Corporation Counsel

Dear Mr. Johnston:

Building permits to authorize changing two former harms to poultry houses at 182 Capisic Street are not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because poultry houses are not allowable uses of buildings or premises in the Residence C Zone where the property is located, according to Section 10A of the Ordinance applying to such zones.

You have indicated your desire to seek authorization for this change from the Board of Appeals after the usual appeal procedure; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure. If you should desire the decision from the Board of Appeals at the earliest possible date, it would be well for you to file your appeal at the office of Corporation Counsel before the close of business on Thursday, October 30.

To keep the record straight, it appears that one of these former barns was converted, at least as far as the first story is concerned, to a two-car private garage by a former owner in 1945. It is our belief that both barns many years ago, perhaps as late as 1938, were used for resping cattle or horses. There is considerable coubt, however, if either of the two barns has been used extensively for that purpose continuously since 1946 when the Zoning Ordinance was extensively amended including an amendment which disallowed both cattle barns and poultry in the Residence C Zones.

Tour applications make no mention of any proposed physical or structural alterations in the buildings. If any such are contemplated, and your appeal should be successful, it will be necessary for you to furnish full details as to the physical or structural changes proposed together with the estimated cost of the changes so that they may be included in the building permit for change of use.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

WHcD/B

Enc: Outline of appeal procedure

AP 182 Capesic Street WHCD 11/28/52

November 15, 1952

Mr. Joseph Johnston 182 Capinic Strost Portland, Kaine

Bear Mr. Johnston:

Since the Zoning Board of Appeals found themselves unable to grant your appeal for changing the two former cattle burns at 182 Captaic Street to poultry houses, we are unable to issue the permits for which you applied, and if you will return the receipt for the fee paid to this effice within ten days of the date of this letter, your money will be refunded by voucher. This refers only to the building permit fee since the fee for Zoning Appeal is not refundable.

During the course of the public hearing, several of the property owners referred to the fact that you either have been or you are keeping now pigs on the premises. Keeping pigs there is not an allowable use under the Zoning Ordinance, and if you have some there now, it is important that you dispose of them as soon as you reasonably can.

Will you be kind enough to let me know before November 28, how this matter stands?

Very truly yours,

Warren HcDonald Inspector of Buildings

WMcD/B



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

PERMIT ISSUEL

JUN PORTLAND

1111	Portland, Ma	tine, June 21, 1949	
To the INSPECTOR OF			•
The undersigned here in accordance with the Laws specifications, if any, submi	eby applies for a permit to s of the State of Maine, th tted herewith and the follo	enobeltocopair denolish invest the fol he Building Code and Zoning Ordinanc wing specifications:	e of the City of Portland, plans and
Location 182 Capisio	Street	Within Fire Limit	s? no Diet No
Owner's name and address	Mrs. Jennie Joh	nston, 182 Capisic Street	Telephone
Lessee's name and address		***	Telephone
Contractor's name and add	iress Joseph Johr	nston, 182 Capisic Street	Telephone
Architect		Specifications Plans	No. of sheets
Proposed use of building		No. 1	No. families
Last use	l_car_{	garage	No. families
MaterialwoodNo.	storiesl Heat	Style of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lo	t <u>dwelling hous</u>	58	8
Estimated cost \$	184-1811-181-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-		Fee \$50
	General D	escription of New Work	A. was the second secon
To demolish l-c	ar frame garage 8		
It is understood that this per	mit does not include inst	allation of heating apparatus which is t	o be taken out separately by and in
he name of the heating contro	iclor. PERMIT TO L	BE ISSUED TO Joseph Johns	ton
	Det	ails of New Work	
Is any plumbing involved in	ı this work?	Is any electrical work involv	ed in this work?
Height average grade to to	p of plate	Height average grade to highest	point of roof
Size, front dept	hNo. stories	solid or filled land?	earth or rock?
Material of foundation	T	ickness, top bottom	cellar
Material of underpinning		Height	Thickness
Kind of roof	Rise per foot	Roof covering	
No. of chimneys	Material of chimney	s of lnung Kind	of heat fuel
Framing lumber—Kind	······································	Dressed or full size?	
Corner posts	SillsGirt or	ledger board?	Size
Girders Size _	Columns unde	er girdersSize	Max, on centers
studs (outside walls and ca	rrying partitions) 2x4-16	5" O. C. Bridging in every floor and f	lat roof span over 8 feet
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	
On centers:	1st floor.	, 2nd, 3rd	roof
Maximum span:	Ist floor	, 2nd , 3rd , 3rd ,	man f
-	nasonry walls, thickness	of walls?	Latet 2
J 17241 A			
Ma	•	If a Garage	
No. cars now accommodate	i on same lot, to be	accommodated number commercia	al cars to be accommodated
VIII automobile repairing b	e done other than minor	repairs to cars habitually stored in th	e proposed building?
OVED:		Miscella	
are :		Will work require disturbing of any	
	Designation of the security (compared to	Will there be in charge of the abo	
****	1	see that the State and City	we work a person competent to
		see that the State and City requestions observed? <u>yes</u>	nements pertaining thereto are
14 <del>-14-14</del>		CUSCI VCUI mmajiiiiimm	
	1	Mrs. Jennie Johnston	

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner by: MA Q Jun 1801

eado real e des

## (RC) GENERAL RESIDENCE ZONE - C APPLICATION FOR PERMIT



Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

Portland, Maine, July 25, 1925 The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to controlled the following building structure equipment in a coordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Ruilding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herecish and the following specifications: To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. Location 182 Capisic Street \_\_\_\_Telephone\_2-6857 Owner's hame and address Freest Crawford, 182 Capisic St. \_Telephone\_ Lessee's name and address \_\_\_\_\_ Contractor's name and address Owner \_\_\_\_\_Specifications\_\_\_\_\_Plans. yes\_\_\_No. of sheets No. families Architect . Proposed use of building 2 car garage \_\_\_\_\_\_No, families\_\_\_\_\_\_\_No, families\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_No Material 1 ne No. stories 15 Heat Style of roof Roofing Other buildings on same lot \_\_\_\_\_ Dwelling and Barn\_\_ Estimated cost \$ 200. General Description of New Work To change use of stable from to 2 car garage. To enlarge existing door opening to 916" - 6x6 header existing - 6x6 posts To provide concrete floor. · 223-15-7-14 260, 817 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENT IS WAIV\_D It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of e heating contractor. Details of New Work Is any plumbing work involved in this work?\_\_no\_\_\_\_\_Is any electrical work involved in this work?\_\_no\_\_\_ Height average grade to top of plate \_\_\_\_\_Height average grade to highest point of roof\_\_\_\_ Size, front\_\_\_\_\_depth\_\_\_\_\_No. stories\_\_\_\_solid or filled land -\_\_\_\_earth or rock?\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_Height\_\_\_\_\_\_Thickness\_\_\_\_ Material of underpinning Kind of roof \_\_\_\_\_Rise per foot \_\_\_\_Roof covering\_\_\_ No. of chimneys \_\_\_\_\_ Material of chimneys \_\_\_\_ of lining \_\_\_\_ Kind of heat \_\_\_\_ fuel \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_Dressed or full size? Framing humber-Kind\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_ Size\_\_\_ Corner, posts\_\_\_\_\_Sills\_\_\_\_Girt or ledger board?\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_Max. on centers\_\_\_\_ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2nd\_\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd\_\_\_\_\_\_, roof\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_, 2nd\_\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd\_\_\_\_\_\_, roof. 1st floor\_\_\_\_ On centers: \_, 2nd\_\_\_\_\_\_ 3rd\_\_\_ 1st floor\_\_\_\_ Maximum span: height? If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?\_\_\_\_ If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot\_\_non to be accommodated\_2\_number commercial cars to be accommodated\_1\_\_\_ Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?\_\_\_no\_\_\_\_ Miscellaneous Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?\_no\_\_\_\_ APPROVED: Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed ?\_yes \_\_\_

> Emest Crasuford Signature of owner ...

INSPECTION COPY

The state of the s	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Permit No 45/888 of 241-24-06 of inches ligal standpoint it	
Extreme = 5 3/1 : 2 = Priling wieth it is aller other note reconstruction	· -
13 Trent 37 6 F 3 F ALLAMANOR ALCONDALON PUNI LINCA THE K DAUGHT	
of all a land when a danache and	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
The state of the s	00- 1 1 1 1 t
Notif. closing-in-	
Inspn. closing-ing the free desired in the state of the could be in the could	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Find Noil = 1 . I	<del>~~~</del>
Final Insign 1/4/41 " Supporto mie l'Exproveded that most be take	77.
Cert of Occupancy issued unie? In this girden Care of By a Moal	A * Z *
NOTES & Without the Joning 1 3/22/45 - Work under	2 3 5 7
1/2/45 - Bulding Dow apply to this atter way - a Do	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cont of the Control o	
La two con pagage will jurnaissible tabuildeso	2 24 34 47 2
Thatty in Confusy ling to abuilding (3123-18')	
Bertine flat Anice os - For use as a grange.	- · · ·
Trecially s. Vicilly ever though the thinks and	<u> </u>
The mily for toron way, existing Printing, care	
There is a lost in the converted to a	<del>                                      </del>
which the net how garage ever though	- T
Carra / Carra / Color Carra /	<u>a</u>
milled on at mine finding franchistisma make	
Cacelo 17 Caros in 1 same and an analysis	3 1 1 3 1 1
a dominathe Bout - unallantem that the	4 m
wall and by a scuttle: change of use would.	
lederedelied by chimb- I make letter no	F : 3:
in brands tables of to cliange as regards the	
Thirds of mitable wase, effect on the neadwork	- <del>1</del>
Thelefolion of ramed food However from a	
The first of the first of the first of the second of the first of the	ه كا يو دينا با المعلقة و والكار و

٠,

•

.

.

. ...

INSPECTION COPY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

	Portland, Maine, October 21, 1012 00 1020
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to went also with the Laus of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City and the following specifications:	stall the following building structure equipment in accordance of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith
Location RE Cantalo Etreet	Within Fire Limits? no Dist. No.
Owner's or Lessee's name and address Flizabeth For le	Pr Contain Street Telephone
Contractor's name and address A. Borne : con 112.	Starons Aronya Telephone
Architect	Plans filedNo. of sheets
Proposed use of building	No. families
Other buildings on same lot	
Estimated cost \$	Fee \$ 1.001
Description of Present 1	Building to be Altered
Material mood No. stories. 1. Heat	Style of roof Rooting
Last use	No. tamilies
General Description	n of New Work
To devoliab boilding 40' z 20'	the second second second second
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating	apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the same of
the heating contractor.  Details of N	
Is any plumbing work involved in this work?	
Is any electrical work involved in this work?	Height average grade to top of plate.
Size, frontd-ptl;	
To be erected on solid or f led land?	earth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, t	
	ightThickness
Kind of roof Disc our foot	loof covering
No. of chimneys	of lining
Kind of heat Type of fue	
	Dressed on full (ize?
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger box	
Material columns under girders Siz	
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C.	Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross s	ection.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 3rd, roof
On centers: 1st floor, 2nd_	3rd roof
Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd	
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?	height?
If a G	arage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot	to be accommodated
Total number commercial cars to be accommodated	1
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to	
Wilscelle Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade to	
	to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
are observed? 700	
Clausting of annual	Plizabeth Brygo

Repf., 3350-I

November 5, 1941

Mr. William B. Millword, 37 Lano Avenue, Portland, Maine Subject: Proposed stable for Hr. George Boyle, 88 Cepisic Street

Dear Mr. Millsardt

In connection with the above project and in addition to the questions concorning the plan raised in the Lest paragraph of my letter to Mr. Boyle, copy of which you have, we find upon further check of the Grass of this stable that there are a few discrepancies as follows:

Some adjustment will have to be made about the location of the piers beneath the girders of sills under the outside walls. I take it that the location shown on the plan is based on the location of the election shown on the plan is based on the location of the election and when the location of the stable is changed so as to be 10 feet from the existing stable, I imagine there will be further adjustment necessary in these piers. However as shown on the plan the SxlO sills under the side walls where the floor and the roof bear over are shown on varying spans ranging ell the way from three feet to 12 feet and three inches. In checking over the total leads from the first and second floors and the roof coming upon these sills acting as beams, we find that if the lumber is full size (that is actually 8"xlO") the maximum spacing of the piers would be 10 feet, while if the SxlO's are dressed down to the usual finished alsos the largest spacing of the piers would be nine feet.

As I understand the framing proposed for the second floor it contists of exe joists, 18 inches from center to center on spans of about 10 feet and eight foot supported upon some type of girt which is not clear in the outside walls and supported intermediately by two rous of 600 posts which in turn support 600 girders, the 600 being on r canisms appears fining from II this importanting of the fracing is correct, this second floor fracing seems to satisfy the requirements for a live load of about 47 pounds per square foot. The rated live load required for a stable is 30 pounds per square foot, but in the absence of any other information I procuse this second floor is to be used for losse hay. If that is the case we are willing to accept the design as it seems to stand for a live load of about 47 pounds per square foot. If you have other plans which would mean a heavier load upon this floor, the iraning ought to be changed around now so as to satisfy ordinance requirements.

In connection with the supports of the second floor I note that the 6x6 posts intended to support the intermediate 6x8 girders appear to run down to some size timber not shown which is supported on the planking of the timber, this planking in turn being supported upon another timber, this latter timber upon the floor boards of the first floor which; of course, are supported upon the 2x8 floor joints which rest upon the intermediate 3x8 girders. To entisfy Building Gode requirements I think those 8x6 posts would have to go right down through the first floor and got a bearing on the 3x8 girders.

September 1

Director III. DAY

Dr. Dens Deren,

See bein Intent

there is a factoring period included for a new charles for described by the theory by the state of the state

The three quantum is with our ere particularly transport of the second section and the position of the results of the transport and transport of the transport

- (I) In more from frains in the filter had to indicate at where the samps all he indicated. He excident, tilling to indicate, were that it, for long that he may not there indicate it was point at the row of the property. All-y-1 at the tail they indo may that indicate what is amounted in formula system? If mailtails, the excitated were a second grain in contents in it will return there is up to you window or not be to the polital to connect in it. The city there is now recover my it would not to the public system.
- [2] I little remt, presently of artil to art articles than through second floor and rest to rest the place there extile area through the rest and at last to restlate the place at the place of the place are the place of the place and at last to restlate the place of the place are the place are the place of the place
- (3) I have maked Mr. Soyle to sign a statement about providing a musice pit and excounting the expectly of it consistent with NY-g-3 of building (whe, the location of pit to be approved by the Health Officer and also the Ventilation of the pit. So far he has not signed the statement.

If these matters and any others in which you are interested are shown sutisfactorily on the plan, will you be kind should to approve the parally and inspection of application, and return?

ery trulnsyouter of # dldlngs.

& Grand Some W.

BY Rillian D. Hillsond

Ecopozbur 5, 194

To have heard nothing from Hr. Royle in roply to my letter, and have not received the specification signed from him. Hr. Royle has a copy of this letter, and if he is going should on the beats of signing the statement and the notations in my letter of October 30th, places clear up on the plane the matters called to your attention in the last paragraph of that letter and also the above items, furnishing new prints so that we may be in position to issue the permit when he is ready to go sheed.

If ir. Soyle is not going chood, it would be helpful if he would return the receipt for the fee paid to this office and notify us of the feet that he till not proceed. In the latter case we would refund the fee of three deliars and seventy-five coats paid for the permit not issued but would have to perhaps refund it to it. Beal who applied for the permit in ir. Boyle mane and apparailly paid the fee.

Very truly yours,

P/Collin

Inspector of Eulidings

CC: C. W. Neal & Son 475 Washington Ave. TROPLES 900-1

ממכינו

Ontober 30: 124

Mr. George Boyle, 88 Capicio St., Fortland, Maino Subject: Proposed Stable at 68 Capielo St.

Doar Er. Boyle:

The Building Code requires that the stable(rince it is to be of wood) be at least 10 feet from any other building, but you are planning it only three feet from one of your present stables. You could attach the new building to the present one, as you planned originally, but for the fact that the present atrusture is so dilapidated, probably dangerous, that I could not issue a permit to attach to it at least until it was substantially rebuilt.

If you intend to have a separate building you or your agent will have to come to the office and make over the application, showing that fact and file a leastion plan that shows the location to except with the law as above.

there must be comething and chould be shown he openings are shown for putting hay down from the left, although I suppose there will be some, and they want be shown, all openings for stair well and for putting down hay or for any other purpose are required to have doors covered with tin or galvanized zotal on lower cide and all edges, and the doors hinged and arranged in much a way that in case of fire, they will close automatically. These chould also be chosen with their method of operation.

to contilation is shown except windows for stable floor, and none at all for the loft. The Health Pepirtment will have to pass on the ventilation for the stable floor, and if you have not seen them, I suggest that you do, and if they require anything more than the mindows, show it on the plane. It seems protable that you will need some kind of ventilation in the loft to avoid epentaneous combustion, if hay is to be stored there. That should be shown.

Several floor drains are shown, but no indication on to where and how the drainage is to be disposed of. The Health Department will have such to say about that also. A manure pit is required but not indecarily in the stable to which I believe the Health Officer objects, but the location, sixe, interial and means of venting should be chosen on the plane Artificial lighting is required to be by electricity. I have also covered the lighting and the manure pit in a statement attached which please sign and return to the of ice, retaining the copy for your own file.

I do not understand a number of items of framing:(1) are there to be 2th stude vertically throughout outside mails speed 16 inches from center to center?(2) is there to be any girt at the account floor level and what is ment by '6' x 6' between posts'?(3) do study and corner costs to clear down to and bear on the sille as required?(4) are floor joints to have ind bridging?(5) her are 2x6 cellar beams to be arranged as one length cannot prove by the accured. Floats have all of these details cleared up on the plane.

co G. G. Loal t Son, 475 Fee ingoth to.

To. '. "Hillword, 27 Land 190.

l"appotor of uildings

cot. 3350-I

Jourbon 8, 1941

Mr. Goorge Baylo, 89 Capielo Street, Portiond, Maine

Door ir. Poylot

The information supplied with your application for a building permit to cover ematraction of an addition to your ow here at 69 Capisia Street is no mager that when I got time to examine it in the huny time in which we are emgaged. I could not whicestend it. In an attempt to find out what it was about I went out to your property only to find that you or your contractor or both of you had seen fit to go cheed without first having recured the huilding parallel a required by law.

The foundation place were all constructed, they are not as indicated in your application for the parall and do not couply with the Dullaing Code at least in the particular that they do not extend at least six inches above the grade of the ground. Therefore the cills are too close to the dirt. Instead of uning two canter girlors as them on your plan you have used only one thus placing the ixe floor joints on a span of about 15 or 14 feet instead of aine foot as about on the application for the parall.

I could do nothing also but tall Er. John Heal, con of the contractor, to stop all work and that I rould write to you instructing what was now to be done.

It is my sworn duty to find out with recommible are shother or not a proposition such an yours would comply with the fullating Code and the Zoning. Indiance before issuing a building permit for it. That I may be able to check the proposition of instable in it is necessary that you furnish a complete plan of the proposed addition, including a complete fracing plan with wintover is necessary in the may of details and areas sections. These plans must be made by nown person theroughly accustored to make plans according to the practices that are some in less example the porth over. The plans should be to a scale of moneymeter of an inch to the foot, whould be filed here in the shape of blue— prints with all of the information on they printed from the original so that we may make sure that you have the mass information that you are giving to us, and should be complete example in every particular to that I can tail whother the proposition complies with the logal requirements. I shall sak the fleath Department, of course, to pass upon all of the arrangements as shown in the plane as regards drainage of the floor, ventilation, etc.

Specific requirements for stables will be found in various paregraphs under Section 205 of the Building Code commencing on page 30. Sequirements for modern frowing will be found in Section 311 commencing on page 100. You, yourself, your controlor, and your architect or plan maker can consume a copy of the Building Code at 50 cents a copy at the office of the City Clork, or can maxima a copy of the Fullding Code at this office on long and as frequently as you desire at this office mithout charge. The live load per square foot required on the floors

a but a table of the foundation of the state 
In a told that you plan to beyon a doorwy connecting the existing stable of the property of the state of the property of the state of the property of the plant of the plant of the plant of the plant of the addition.

If the given of making the present building sefe and cound appear to present that result, errorpeants will be ende so that you can go check at each as soon as the plane can be excluded, to each the present building aniso and the strong. From that is done, and if the plane of the addition are found to exactly with the Building Cade, we shall then be able to issue the permit for the addition.

. I as not trying to explanate the fact that both you end your exacts are in violatics of the Building Code by baying started without first securing a popula, but that is the enes-

Both of you are not persitted to proceed my further with the work, of course, and unlose the cover plane and information in couplete form are forth-owing not inter than deleter 15, 1941, it is measurery that you banks all if the approximation of the proposed addition that you are have created including the white and the throughout the course post which are up or it will be my duty to proceed against one or both of you as directed by the for violation of it.

Please do not titue from the above that I am traine to be estimate or to present to you a sob-up with which you execut exactly. To are confirmated with a situation whereby this stall department is all but present by an evaluance of building construction all of which must be absoluted before the permits may be council and there to no time to advise and amount and whole with plans permanently processed.

Terr truly route,

10.0.Vi

Inspector of cultdings

CC: C. V. Had a Sur 475 Fashington Aro.